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 USA Swimming-National Meets                            8/27/2022 - 6:32 PM

    2022 Jr Pan Pacific Swimming Championships - 8/24/2022 to 8/27/2022    

 

 Event 33  Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle

=========================================================================

     Jr World: J 7:45.67  8/28/2013 Mack Horton, AUS

  Jr. Pan Pac: M 7:55.16  8/27/2016 Robert FINKE, USA-US

    Name           Year Team                 Seed     Finals  FINA Points

=========================================================================

  1 Staples, Joshua  04 Australia-        7:58.26    7:56.29   855    9  

             27.60        57.41 (29.81)

        1:27.94 (30.53)     1:58.16 (30.22)

        2:28.57 (30.41)     2:59.01 (30.44)

        3:29.59 (30.58)     4:00.07 (30.48)

        4:30.24 (30.17)     5:00.61 (30.37)

        5:30.22 (29.61)     6:00.24 (30.02)

        6:29.54 (29.30)     6:59.13 (29.59)

        7:28.15 (29.02)     7:56.29 (28.14)

  2 Miyaki, Hiroyos  04 Japan-            8:00.80    7:57.64   848    7  

             27.14        56.71 (29.57)

        1:26.71 (30.00)     1:56.87 (30.16)

        2:27.32 (30.45)     2:57.63 (30.31)

        3:27.90 (30.27)     3:58.05 (30.15)

        4:28.27 (30.22)     4:58.28 (30.01)

        5:28.66 (30.38)     5:58.92 (30.26)

        6:29.50 (30.58)     6:59.55 (30.05)

        7:29.15 (29.60)     7:57.64 (28.49)

  3 Enyeart, Alec    04 USA-US-           7:58.68    8:02.92   820    6  

             27.99        57.76 (29.77)

        1:28.27 (30.51)     1:58.66 (30.39)

        2:29.15 (30.49)     2:59.51 (30.36)

        3:29.97 (30.46)     4:00.50 (30.53)

        4:30.90 (30.40)     5:01.22 (30.32)

        5:31.58 (30.36)     6:02.04 (30.46)

        6:32.43 (30.39)     7:02.90 (30.47)

        7:33.35 (30.45)     8:02.92 (29.57)

  4 Yamaguchi, Riku  05 Japan-            8:07.02    8:03.77   816    5  

             27.02        57.26 (30.24)

        1:27.69 (30.43)     1:58.42 (30.73)

        2:28.80 (30.38)     2:59.33 (30.53)

        3:29.85 (30.52)     4:00.50 (30.65)

        4:30.93 (30.43)     5:01.64 (30.71)

        5:32.52 (30.88)     6:03.21 (30.69)

        6:34.05 (30.84)     7:04.48 (30.43)

        7:35.11 (30.63)     8:03.77 (28.66)

  5 Dinunzio, Bobby  05 USA-US-           8:09.34    8:06.90   800    4  

             28.00        58.26 (30.26)

        1:28.81 (30.55)     1:59.40 (30.59)

        2:30.06 (30.66)     3:00.91 (30.85)

        3:31.72 (30.81)     4:02.48 (30.76)

        4:32.74 (30.26)     5:03.54 (30.80)

        5:34.56 (31.02)     6:05.84 (31.28)

        6:36.72 (30.88)     7:07.59 (30.87)

        7:38.09 (30.50)     8:06.90 (28.81)

  6 Wu, Adam         04 Canada-           8:13.09    8:07.90   795    3  

             27.85        57.58 (29.73)

        1:28.29 (30.71)     1:58.98 (30.69)

        2:29.89 (30.91)     3:00.70 (30.81)

        3:31.48 (30.78)     4:02.28 (30.80)

        4:32.89 (30.61)     5:03.55 (30.66)

        5:34.02 (30.47)     6:04.75 (30.73)

        6:35.71 (30.96)     7:07.51 (31.80)

        7:38.65 (31.14)     8:07.90 (29.25)

  7 Goedemans, Benj  04 Australia-        8:07.25    8:13.16   770    2  

             28.23        59.24 (31.01)

        1:30.02 (30.78)     2:00.73 (30.71)

        2:32.48 (31.75)     3:03.04 (30.56)
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        3:34.01 (30.97)     4:05.56 (31.55)

        4:36.33 (30.77)     5:07.85 (31.52)

        5:38.84 (30.99)     6:10.65 (31.81)

        6:42.40 (31.75)     7:14.38 (31.98)

        7:44.43 (30.05)     8:13.16 (28.73)

  8 Dupre, Eric      05 Canada-           8:26.20    8:17.25   751    1  

             28.68        59.53 (30.85)

        1:31.35 (31.82)     2:03.07 (31.72)

        2:34.58 (31.51)     3:06.15 (31.57)

        3:37.68 (31.53)     4:09.22 (31.54)

        4:40.87 (31.65)     5:12.04 (31.17)

        5:43.24 (31.20)     6:14.60 (31.36)

        6:45.87 (31.27)     7:16.99 (31.12)

        7:47.59 (30.60)     8:17.25 (29.66)

  9 Parent, Josh     04 USA-US-           8:08.13    8:08.24   794  
             27.88        58.16 (30.28)

        1:28.94 (30.78)     1:59.64 (30.70)

        2:30.57 (30.93)     3:01.39 (30.82)

        3:32.29 (30.90)     4:03.38 (31.09)

        4:34.13 (30.75)     5:04.98 (30.85)

        5:35.99 (31.01)     6:07.04 (31.05)

        6:37.81 (30.77)     7:08.46 (30.65)

        7:38.78 (30.32)     8:08.24 (29.46)

 10 Kiriyama, Maki   05 Japan-            8:10.57    8:10.23   784  
             27.22        57.08 (29.86)

        1:27.48 (30.40)     1:58.10 (30.62)

        2:28.56 (30.46)     2:59.44 (30.88)

        3:29.92 (30.48)     4:00.93 (31.01)

        4:31.57 (30.64)     5:02.94 (31.37)

        5:34.12 (31.18)     6:06.06 (31.94)

        6:37.49 (31.43)     7:09.56 (32.07)

        7:40.45 (30.89)     8:10.23 (29.78)

 11 Lucas, Cooper    05 USA-US-           8:12.16    8:10.55   782  
             27.17        57.45 (30.28)

        1:27.94 (30.49)     1:58.90 (30.96)

        2:29.72 (30.82)     3:00.80 (31.08)

        3:31.74 (30.94)     4:02.88 (31.14)

        4:33.73 (30.85)     5:04.27 (30.54)

        5:35.39 (31.12)     6:06.77 (31.38)

        6:37.94 (31.17)     7:09.16 (31.22)

        7:40.54 (31.38)     8:10.55 (30.01)

 12 Nakayama, Kyo    04 Japan-            8:05.37    8:10.77   781  
             27.62        58.02 (30.40)

        1:28.80 (30.78)     1:59.61 (30.81)

        2:30.50 (30.89)     3:01.37 (30.87)

        3:32.46 (31.09)     4:03.54 (31.08)

        4:34.51 (30.97)     5:05.35 (30.84)

        5:36.45 (31.10)     6:07.45 (31.00)

        6:38.71 (31.26)     7:09.72 (31.01)

        7:41.06 (31.34)     8:10.77 (29.71)

 13 Martinez, Ike    06 Australia-        8:17.03    8:13.92   766  
             27.79        58.20 (30.41)

        1:28.80 (30.60)     1:59.59 (30.79)

        2:30.49 (30.90)     3:01.27 (30.78)

        3:32.49 (31.22)     4:03.62 (31.13)

        4:34.56 (30.94)     5:06.08 (31.52)

        5:37.71 (31.63)     6:09.55 (31.84)

        6:41.30 (31.75)     7:13.31 (32.01)

        7:44.29 (30.98)     8:13.92 (29.63)

 14 Kamprad, Noah    04 Australia-        8:10.05    8:16.83   753  
             28.59        59.59 (31.00)

        1:31.33 (31.74)     2:02.97 (31.64)

        2:34.44 (31.47)     3:06.18 (31.74)

        3:38.03 (31.85)     4:09.70 (31.67)

        4:40.95 (31.25)     5:12.20 (31.25)

        5:43.56 (31.36)     6:14.81 (31.25)

        6:45.99 (31.18)     7:17.45 (31.46)

        7:48.32 (30.87)     8:16.83 (28.51)

 15 McAlpine, Ander  05 Australia-        8:10.28    8:17.26   751  
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             27.70        59.14 (31.44)

        1:31.61 (32.47)     2:04.10 (32.49)

        2:35.79 (31.69)     3:07.57 (31.78)

        3:39.34 (31.77)     4:11.01 (31.67)

        4:42.34 (31.33)     5:13.73 (31.39)

        5:45.32 (31.59)     6:16.57 (31.25)

        6:47.87 (31.30)     7:18.98 (31.11)

        7:50.02 (31.04)     8:17.26 (27.24)

 16 Matteis, Quinn   04 Canada-           8:18.17    8:19.35   742  
             27.98        58.36 (30.38)

        1:29.29 (30.93)     2:00.26 (30.97)

        2:31.50 (31.24)     3:02.73 (31.23)

        3:34.25 (31.52)     4:05.82 (31.57)

        4:37.72 (31.90)     5:09.52 (31.80)

        5:41.49 (31.97)     6:13.64 (32.15)

        6:45.69 (32.05)     7:17.65 (31.96)

        7:49.36 (31.71)     8:19.35 (29.99)

 17 Hamblyn-Ough, L  05 New Zealand-      8:28.53    8:25.70   714  
             27.81        58.56 (30.75)

        1:30.50 (31.94)     2:02.84 (32.34)

        2:34.77 (31.93)     3:06.48 (31.71)

        3:38.59 (32.11)     4:10.89 (32.30)

        4:43.31 (32.42)     5:15.47 (32.16)

        5:47.61 (32.14)     6:19.52 (31.91)

        6:51.45 (31.93)     7:23.22 (31.77)

        7:55.30 (32.08)     8:25.70 (30.40)

 18 Yap, Brandon     06 Singapore-        8:49.21    8:32.61   686  
             29.18      1:01.23 (32.05)

        1:34.14 (32.91)     2:06.84 (32.70)

        2:39.62 (32.78)     3:12.21 (32.59)

        3:45.13 (32.92)     4:17.90 (32.77)

        4:50.03 (32.13)     5:22.33 (32.30)

        5:54.72 (32.39)     6:27.05 (32.33)

        6:58.43 (31.38)     7:30.33 (31.90)

        8:01.70 (31.37)     8:32.61 (30.91)

 19 Lukasevits, Art  04 Singapore-        8:35.47    8:33.56   682  
             28.98      1:01.05 (32.07)

        1:34.24 (33.19)     2:07.24 (33.00)

        2:40.03 (32.79)     3:12.91 (32.88)

        3:45.64 (32.73)     4:18.11 (32.47)

        4:49.71 (31.60)     5:21.55 (31.84)

        5:53.83 (32.28)     6:25.88 (32.05)

        6:57.98 (32.10)     7:30.57 (32.59)

        8:03.07 (32.50)     8:33.56 (30.49)

 20 Tan, Sheldon     05 Singapore-        8:49.65    8:56.19   599  
             29.05      1:02.23 (33.18)

        1:35.89 (33.66)     2:09.39 (33.50)

        2:43.35 (33.96)     3:16.97 (33.62)

        3:50.79 (33.82)     4:24.71 (33.92)

        4:59.19 (34.48)     5:32.91 (33.72)

        6:07.13 (34.22)     6:41.29 (34.16)

        7:15.67 (34.38)     7:49.88 (34.21)

        8:23.51 (33.63)     8:56.19 (32.68)

 -- Tokona, Erik     07 Fiji-            10:48.67        DFS        
 -- Ong, Terence     04 Singapore-        8:39.10        DFS        
 

                 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 33                 

 

  1. USA                               441   2. Japan                           319.5

  3. Australia                         307   4. Canada                          204.5

  5. Singapore                          56   6. New Zealand                        48

  7. Fiji                               16   8. Samoa                               2



